



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 5028 of 2021**

M/S NEW JEEWAN BUS SERVICES Vs STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

**Order on Board**

<b>25/08/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Ajay Shrivatava, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, call this matter after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	--

vatti