

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5028 of 2021**M/S NEW JEEWAN BUS SERVICES **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	<p>Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>As agreed upon by the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Yogesh</p>